SITE INVESTIGATION, REMEDIATION,
AND FINAL C-141
CLOSURE DOCUMENTATION
G-28 LOOP LINE RELEASE SITE
DEFS REF: G-28 LOOP LINE WEST 031902
UL-L (NWV4 OF THE SWY4) OF SECTION 7 T22S R36E
-9.0 MILES WEST-SOUTHWEST (256.6°) OF EUNICE
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

mg/Kg
Benzene
mg/Kg
Toluene
mg/Kg
Ethyl
Benzene
mg/Kg
Total
Xylenes
mg/Kg
cr
mg/Kg
S O /
mg/Kg
18-Apr North SideWall 10-ft SDG2841802NSW-10 10 10 20 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 32.0
18-Apr South SideWall 10-ft SDG2841802SSW-10 29 552 581 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 32.0
18-Apr East SideWall 10-ft SDG2841S02ESW-10 10 127 137 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 480.0
23-Apr East SideWall 10-ft SDG2842302ESW 32.0
18-Apr West SideWall 10-11 SDG2841802WSW-10 10 23 33 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 48.0
18-Apr BottomHole 15-* SDG2841802BH-15 10 100 110 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 32.0
1 bgs = below ground surface 2 VOC = Volatile Organic Constituents; (note: 100 ppm Isobutylene calibration gas = 101 ppm)
3GRO - Gasoline Range Organics (Detection Limit = 10 mg/Kg) 4 DRO - Diesel Range Organics (Detection Limit = 10 mg/Kg) 9 TPH - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon (GRO+DRO)
* BTEX s Sum of CoCs (Detection Limits = 0.005 mg/Kg; 0.015 mg/Kg) Note: Reported detection limits are considered 'de minimus" values and are included in the TPH and BTEX summations.
700